

September 27, 2024

Attention: Customers of Long Beach

RE: Notice of Water Supply Interruption on Friday, September 27th, 2024

Dear Customer,

Clearford will be completing work at the Long Beach water treatment plant on Friday, September 27th, 2024 between 12:00 PM and 6:00 PM. Water service will be interrupted during this time.

Water discoloration and fluctuations in water pressure are possible once service is restored. Residents who notice discoloured water are asked to run a cold water tap for a minimum of one minute or until the water runs clear for 30 seconds to clear any sediment in household water lines.

If you have any immediate concerns about your seasonal water service during the shut-down, please contact Dave Barnard at 905-401-1470 or Clearford Office at 613-599-6474 ext 312.

BOIL WATER ADVISORY IN EFFECT

A Boil Water Advisory remains in effect for all customers of the Long Beach water system until further notice.

VISIT THE LONG BEACH WEBSITE

Visit the Long Beach website for the latest updates about the status of service and improvement projects for the Long Beach water system at www.clearford.com/longbeach.

Regards,

Trisha Liwska
Office Manager
Clearford Waterworks